The owner of the Receiving Property desires to acquire five thousand 
(5,000) s.f. of non-residential floor area from the Sending Property.  

Once the Transfer of Development Rights amounting to five thousand (5,000) s.f. of Floor Area is complete, 
the Sending Property will retain a total of thirteen thousand five hundred seventy (13,570) s.f. of Floor Area.   

It is important to note that the owner of the Sending Property has applied for, and has received approval from 
the Town of Jackson, to transfer five hundred fifty (550) s.f. of non-residential floor area to 265 S Millward

[...]

Anticipating that the transfer of five hundred fifty (550) s.f. from the Sending Property to 256 S 
Millward Street occurs prior to the transfer of five thousand (5,000) s.f. from the Sending Property proposed 
by this application, the “Total Available Floor Area” eligible for transfer will be eighteen thousand twenty 
(18,020) s.f. and once the transfer of the five thousand (5,000) s.f. proposed by this application occurs, the 
Sending Property will retain thirteen thousand twenty (13,020) s.f. of floor area.    

Once the Transfer of Development rights is complete, the Receiving Property will enjoy the right to add or 
otherwise construct five thousand (5,000) s.f. of Floor Area above the maximum amount of FAR that is 
permitted on the Receiving Property under DC-2 zoning, subject to LDR Section 5.9.7.C.6.d.